

VILLAGE OF LOMBARD
CHANGE ORDER

Legistar #240341

PROJECT NAME: FY 2024 PAVEMENT MARKING REPLACEMENT PROGRAM
PROJECT NO.: _____

LOCATION: Various

CONTRACTOR: Superior Road Striping, Inc.

CHANGE ORDER: 1 and Final

DATE: 10/29/2024

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE ORDER: This is a Final Balancing Change Order that will increase the current
Contract amount.

ORIGINAL CONTRACT BUDGET AMOUNT:

[1] \$34,182.50

TOTAL OF PREVIOUS AUTHORIZED CHANGE ORDERS:

[2] \$0.00

CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: (1)+(2)

[3] \$34,182.50

PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER: (PENDING APPROVAL)

[4] \$9,286.40

PROPOSED REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: (PENDING APPROVAL) (3)+(4)

[5] \$43,468.90

NET OF ALL CHANGE ORDERS: (PENDING APPROVAL) (2)+(4) \$9,286.40

TIME EXTENSION OR REDUCTION:

N/A

TOTAL CONTRACT TIME: (PENDING APPROVAL)

N/A

BUDGET ESTIMATE:

\$37,000.00

ENGINEERS ESTIMATE:

\$35,000.00

RECOMMENDED FOR ACCEPTANCE:

Resident Engineer Thomas D. Wilson Date 10/29/24 Approved By: _____

Director of Finance

Date

Village Engineer [Signature] Date 10/29/24 Approved By: _____

Village Manager

Date

Village Engineer [Signature] Date 10/30/24 Approved By: _____

Village President

Date

Director of Public Works _____ Date _____

Attest:

Village Clerk

Date

Assistant Director of Finance _____ Date _____

It is understood that as part of this change order that the Contractor agrees that all bonds, Permits, Insurance and Guarantees are hereby extended to incorporate this Change Order.

Item	Awarded Quantity	Unit	Add or Deduct	Final Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING-LTRS & SYMBOLS	275.0	SF	(42.3)	232.7	\$ 5.00	(\$211.50)
THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING-LINE 4"	3,613.0	FT	4,706.0	8,319.0	\$ 0.70	\$3,294.20
THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING-LINE 6"	7,871.0	FT	(5,956.0)	1,915.0	\$ 0.90	(\$5,360.40)
THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING-LINE 12"	532.0	FT	1,366.0	1,898.0	\$ 2.00	\$2,732.00
THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING-LINE 24"	500.0	FT	918.0	1,418.0	\$ 5.00	\$4,590.00
MOD. URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING-LTRS & SYMBOLS	1,044.0	SF	146.8	1,190.8	\$ 6.00	\$880.80
MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING-LINE 4"	5,350.0	FT	958.0	6,308.0	\$ 0.85	\$814.30
MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING-LINE 6"	5,015.0	FT	853.0	5,868.0	\$ 1.00	\$853.00
MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING-LINE 12"	108.0	FT	628.0	736.0	\$ 3.00	\$1,884.00
MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING-LINE 24"	580.0	FT	(35.0)	545.0	\$ 6.00	(\$210.00)
TOTAL						\$9,266.40